Here to help. Ici Pour Aider.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Call for Applicants for Board of Directors of The District of Sault Ste. Marie Social Services Administration Board

The District of Sault Ste. Marie Social Services Administration Board is responsible for the delivery programs including Ontario Works, Early Years, Housing, and Paramedical Services for the City of Sault Ste. Marie, Prince Township and the Sault North Planning Area. The DSSMSSAB Board is comprised of eight (8) elected officials:

- 5 Councillors from the City of Sault Ste. Marie (Appointed by Council)
- 1 Councillor from the Township of Prince and (Appointed by Council)
- 2 individuals elected from the Sault North Planning Board jurisdiction

We are looking to fill one (1) Board of Director Vacancy. To qualify you must be:

- a Canadian citizen,
- at least 18 years of age, and;
- must full time reside in the DSSMSSAB's Territory Without Municipal Organization (see map) or
- own real property in DSSMSSAB's Territory Without Municipal Organization

Phone: 705-759-5266

Fax: 705-759-1796

If you are interested in this exciting opportunity, please contact

Contact: Miranda Scott

Address: 548 Albert Street East Sault Ste. Marie

Phone: 705-542-3122

Email: m.scott@socialservices-ssmd.ca

548 Albert Street East Sault Ste. Marie, ON P6A 7A7 www.socialservices-ssmd.ca